Privacy Policy – AI ROCKETSHIP LLC

Effective Date: 12/20/2024

Welcome to AI RocketShip LLC ("Company," "we," "our," "us"). Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website, www.airocketship.com ("Website"). Please read this policy carefully. By accessing or using our Website, you agree to this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

We collect information that you provide directly to us, information automatically collected when you use our Website, and information from third-party sources.

• Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, billing address, and any other details you provide when filling out forms on our Website.

• Non-Personal Information: IP address, browser type, device information, and browsing data collected through cookies and similar tracking technologies.

2. How We Use Your Information

• Provide, operate, and improve our services.

- Respond to your inquiries and communicate with you.
- Process payments and manage transactions.

• Send promotional materials, updates, and notifications (you can opt out of marketing communications at any time).

• Analyze website usage and trends to enhance user experience.

3. Sharing Your Information

• Service Providers: To perform services on our behalf (e.g., payment processing, website hosting).

• Legal Obligations: If required by law or to protect the rights and safety of our Company, users, or others.

• Business Transfers: In connection with mergers, acquisitions, or sale of assets.

4. Your Rights

• Access, correct, or delete your personal data.

- Object to or restrict processing of your data.
- Withdraw consent where processing is based on your consent.

• File a complaint with a data protection authority if you believe your rights have been violated.

To exercise your rights, please contact us at [sales@airocketship.com].

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience, analyze usage, and serve personalized content. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

6. Security

We implement reasonable technical and organizational measures to protect your information. However, no system is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

7. International Data Transfers

If you are accessing our Website from outside the United States, please note that your information may be transferred to and processed in the United States or other countries. By using our Website, you consent to such transfers.

8. Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of those websites. Please review their privacy policies before providing them with any personal information.

9. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The updated version will be posted on our Website with the "Effective Date" at the top. We encourage you to review this page periodically to stay informed about our privacy practices.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your information, please contact us:

AI RocketShip LLC Email: Sales@airocketship.com Registered corporate address: 4398 SW 176th Ave, Miramar, FL 33029

Thank you for trusting AI RocketShip LLC with your information.